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Institute ID: IR-P-C-25722
Institute Name: RBVRR Women s College of Pharmacy

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

PG-[6 Years Program(s)]

2018-19

100

36

30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within

programs Male Female Students  State

of allyears) Students Students (Including
male &
female)

UG [4Years O 341 341 322

Program(s)]

PG[2Years O 55 55 55

Program(s)]

PG[6Years O 45 45 44

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside Outside

State Country
(Including  (Including
male & male &
female) female)

8 11

0 0

1 0

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

21

Socially

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

»
nl (/NIRFIndia/Home)

= —

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
100 100 78

36 -

30 0 0

No. of students

Challenged  receiving full
(SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee

Including
male &
female)

115

24

13

reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

36

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

0

2014-15

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No.

whc
rece
tuiti
rein

100


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF
https://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

(2013-14) 77

(2014-15) 78

(2015-16) 78

No. of first year Academic
students admitted in ~ Year

the year

71 (2014-15)
67 (2015-16)
74 (2016-17)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year

Year students intake in the
year

(2015-16) 48

(2016-17) 48

(2017-18) 36

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

24

35

31

Academic
Year

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

(2018-19)

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year

Year students intake in the
year

(2011-12) 0

(2012-13) 0

(2013-14) 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

Academic

Year

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

(2018-19)

Academic
Year

time

(2016-17) 58

(2017-18) 49

(2018-19) 54

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

24

34

28

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

No. of
students
placed

24

34

28

No. of
students
placed

0

0

No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates
placed (Amount in Rs.)
22 120000 (one lakh
twenty thousand)
22 130000 (one lakh
thirty thousand)
22 150000 (one lakh

fifty thousand)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

170000 (one lakh seventy
thousand)

170000 (one lakh seventy
thousand)

170000 (one lakh seventy
thousand)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

Total Students

No. of s
selectec
Higher ¢

26

22

No. of student
for Higher Stui

No. of student
for Higher Stui



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2018-19
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2017-18

2

0

2016-17

0

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? YES

556460 (Five lakhs fifty six thousan
d four hundred and sixty)

812014 (Eight lakhs twelve thousan
d fourteen)

405000 (Four lakhs five thousand)

16034437 (one crore sixty lakhs thi
rty four thousand four hundred an
d thirty seven)

3248751 (Thirty two lakhs forty eig
ht thousand seven hundred and fif
ty one)

68937 (sixty eight thousand nine h
undred and thirty seven)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

435382 (Four lakhs thirty five thous
and three hundred and eighty two)

583846 (Five lakhs eighty three tho
usand eight hundred and forty six)

528750 (Five lakhs twenty eight tho
usand seven hundred and fifty )

14541739 (one crore forty five lakh
s forty one thousand seven hundre
d and thirty nine)

3992224 (Thirty nine lakhs Ninety t
wo thousand two hundred and twe
nty four)

54488 (Fifty four thousand four hu
ndred and eighty eight)

2016-17

Utilised Amou

412833 (Four lakhs twel
d eight hundred and thi

1347920 (Thirteen lakhs
n thousand nine hundre
nty)

1970773 (Nineteen lakh
housand seven hundrec
ty three)

11965766 (One crore ni
s sixty five thousand se\
d and sixty six )

4054501 (Forty lakhs Fif
usand five hundred and

141764 (one lakh forty ¢
nd seven hundred and ¢

Total number of programs (whose two batches have passed out) in the institution/department

Number of programs accredited

1

1

Name of the accredited program

Valid from

Valid upto

Accreditation Status

Pharmacy

30-12-2019

30-06-2022

Accredited for 3 years

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?
YES

IPR



Calendar year 2018 2017 2016

No. of Patents Published 2 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 3 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

Awards Details

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous acaden
(2018-19).
2

S.No. Nameof Name ofthe Name of the Central government Address of the Contact Email ID of the  Year of Email ID of the Contact no.
the Award agency/international agencies from where Agency giving Agency receiving  faculty of the
Faculty award has been received award award faculty



S.No.

Name of ~ Name of the
the Award
Faculty

Dr A Best
Krishna Scientist
sailaja Award

DrA Women
Krishna Researcher
sailaja award

Name of the Central government
agency/international agencies from where
award has been received

International Multi Disciplinary Research

Foundation

VD Good Conference

Address of the
Agency giving
award

Vijayawada

Chennai

Contact Email ID of the

Agency

imrfawards@gmal.com

isac@vdgood.org

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

Name

Ms Salma Begum

Prof M Sumakanth

Dr Sudha Parimala

Dr ) Archana

Dr G Umarani

Dr P Tripura

Sundari

Dr M P Kusuma

Mrs G Prasanna

Lakshmi

Dr A Krishna

Sailaja

Mrs V Padmaja

Dr Ch Vijaya

Bhargavi

Dr KV Ratnamala

Dr K Sruthi

Mrs S P Anupama

Mrs A Madhavi

Mrs B Kusuma
Pravallika

Age

35

53

46

40

36

40

a2

37

40

36

38

34

35

31

29

31

Designation

Lecturer

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

MSc(Statistics)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Experience (In

Months)

120

347

185

159

144

130

154

155

178

120

143

112

123

71

56

73

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

Year of
receiving
award

2019

2019

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Email ID of the
faculty

akskub@gmail.com

akskub@gmail.com

Joining
Date

01-08-
2011

31-08-
2006

01-09-
2016

01-01-
2007

05-07-
2007

14-09-
2015

13-10-
2008

01-12-
2010

29-07-
2013

20-07-
2009

07-07-
2008

01-02-
2010

15-10-
2011

12-08-
2013

13-10-
2014

07-09-
2015

Contact no.
of the
faculty

9440182572

9440182572

Leaving
Date

29-06-
2019

Ass
type

Adt

Cor

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Mrs V Manasa

Mrs Safura Ayesha

Ms Zeenath Banu

Dr K Bhavyasri

Mrs M Harshini

Ms shabana

sultana

Mrs V Asha Jyothi

Ms T Vani

Mrs P Archana

Ms B Sumadhura

Mrs R Swethasri

Mrs A chaitanya

Mrs K Anuradha

Mr K Yasasvi

Santhosh

Dr P Shreeparna

Ms P S Lakshmi

Soukya

Mrs M Kavitha

Mrs P Padma

Bhavani

Mrs G Kalpana

Mrs Shalini Singal

Dr B Subba Rao

Ms Hari Anushree

31

27

29

32

31

27

37

29

30

24

32

26

50

28

23

24

32

30

35

30

48

26

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M.S

M. Pharm

Master of

Pharmacy

M.A

B.Tech

Doctor of

Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of

Pharmacy

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

62

34

55

111

51

30

144

35

41

10

100

22

10

12

12

66

30

58

10

240

15

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-09-
2015

01-09-
2016

01-09-
2016

18-08-
2017

06-09-
2017

15-06-
2017

01-09-
2017

15-06-
2017

12-06-
2017

05-09-
2018

16-08-
2018

13-09-
2017

10-09-
2018

09-08-
2018

05-08-
2019

05-08-
2019

02-08-
2019

02-08-
2019

01-11-
2016

02-01-
2019

06-03-
2019

08-08-
2018

30-04-
2019

01-08-
2019

22-07-
2019

30-04-
2019

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Adt

Cor

Reg

Reg

Adt

Cor

AdF
Cor

Adt
Cor

AdFk

Cor

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Adt

Cor

Reg



