

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-C-25722

Institute Name: RBVRR Women`s College of Pharmacy

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	21
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	100	100	100	78		-
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	36	36				
PG-[6 Years Program(s)]	30	30	0	0	0	0

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti rein
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	0	341	341	322	8	11	21	115	36	0	0	100
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	55	55	55	0	0	7	24	31	0	0	0
PG [6 Years Program(s)]	0	45	45	44	1	0	1	13	14	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stated Higher S
(2013-14)	77	71	(2014-15)	1	(2016-17)	58	22	120000 (one lakh twenty thousand)	26
(2014-15)	78	67	(2015-16)	0	(2017-18)	49	22	130000 (one lakh thirty thousand)	22
(2015-16)	78	74	(2016-17)	3	(2018-19)	54	22	150000 (one lakh fifty thousand)	13

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2015-16)	48	24	(2016-17)	24	24	170000 (one lakh seventy thousand)	0
(2016-17)	48	35	(2017-18)	34	34	170000 (one lakh seventy thousand)	0
(2017-18)	36	31	(2018-19)	28	28	170000 (one lakh seventy thousand)	0

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2011-12)	0	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2012-13)	0	0	(2017-18)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2013-14)	0	0	(2018-19)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	8
Part Time	2

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17					
Full Time	0	2	0					
Part Time	0	0	0					
	1							

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	556460 (Five lakhs fifty six thousan d four hundred and sixty)	435382 (Four lakhs thirty five thous and three hundred and eighty two)	412833 (Four lakhs twe d eight hundred and th
New Equipment for Laboratories	812014 (Eight lakhs twelve thousan d fourteen)	583846 (Five lakhs eighty three tho usand eight hundred and forty six)	1347920 (Thirteen lakh: n thousand nine hundr nty)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	405000 (Four lakhs five thousand)	528750 (Five lakhs twenty eight tho usand seven hundred and fifty)	1970773 (Nineteen lake housand seven hundre ty three)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	16034437 (one crore sixty lakhs thi rty four thousand four hundred an d thirty seven)	14541739 (one crore forty five lakh s forty one thousand seven hundre d and thirty nine)	11965766 (One crore ni s sixty five thousand se d and sixty six)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	3248751 (Thirty two lakhs forty eig ht thousand seven hundred and fif ty one)	3992224 (Thirty nine lakhs Ninety t wo thousand two hundred and twe nty four)	4054501 (Forty lakhs Fit usand five hundred and
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	68937 (sixty eight thousand nine h undred and thirty seven)	54488 (Fifty four thousand four hu ndred and eighty eight)	141764 (one lakh forty nd seven hundred and

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? YES

Total number of programs (whose two batches have passed out) in the institution/department	Number of programs accredited
1	1

Name of the accredited program	Valid from	Valid upto	Accreditation Status
Pharmacy	30-12-2019	30-06-2022	Accredited for 3 years

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme? YES

Calendar year	2018	2017	2016
No. of Patents Published	2	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	3	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	2	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Awards Details

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academ (2018-19).

S.No.	Name of	Name of the	Name of the Central government	Address of the	Contact E
	the	Award	agency/international agencies from where	Agency giving	Agency
	Faculty		award has been received	award	

f the	Contact Email ID of the
/ing	Agency

Year of	Email ID of the
receiving	faculty
award	

Contact no. of the faculty

S.No.	Name of the Faculty	Name of the Award	Name of the Central government agency/international agencies from where award has been received	Address of the Agency giving award	Contact Email ID of the Agency	Year of receiving award	Email ID of the faculty	Contact no. of the faculty
1	Dr A Krishna sailaja	Best Scientist Award	International Multi Disciplinary Research Foundation	Vijayawada	imrfawards@gmal.com	2019	akskub@gmail.com	9440182572
2	Dr A Krishna sailaja	Women Researcher award	VD Good Conference	Chennai	isac@vdgood.org	2019	akskub@gmail.com	9440182572

2. How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19).

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Ass type
1	Ms Salma Begum	35	Lecturer	Female	MSc(Statistics)	120	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2011		Adh
2	Prof M Sumakanth	53	Professor	Female	Ph.D	347	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2006		Reg
3	Dr Sudha Parimala	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	185	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2016		Reg
4	Dr J Archana	40	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	159	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2007		Reg
5	Dr G Umarani	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	144	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2007		Reg
6	Dr P Tripura Sundari	40	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	14-09- 2015		Reg
7	Dr M P Kusuma	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2008		Reg
8	Mrs G Prasanna Lakshmi	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	155	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2010		Reg
9	Dr A Krishna Sailaja	40	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2013		Reg
10	Mrs V Padmaja	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	120	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2009		Reg
11	Dr Ch Vijaya Bhargavi	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	143	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2008		Reg
12	Dr K V Ratnamala	34	Associate Professor	Female	M. Pharm	112	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2010		Reg
13	Dr K Sruthi	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	123	Yes	Yes	15-10- 2011		Reg
14	Mrs S P Anupama	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	71	Yes	Yes	12-08- 2013		Reg
15	Mrs A Madhavi	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	56	Yes	No	13-10- 2014	29-06- 2019	Reg
16	Mrs B Kusuma Pravallika	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	73	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2015		Reg

17	Mrs V Manasa	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	62	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2015		Re
18	Mrs Safura Ayesha	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	34	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2016		Re
19	Ms Zeenath Banu	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	55	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2016		Re
20	Dr K Bhavyasri	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	111	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2017		Re
21	Mrs M Harshini	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	51	Yes	Yes	06-09- 2017		Re
22	Ms shabana sultana	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	30	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Reg
23	Mrs V Asha Jyothi	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	144	Yes	No	01-09- 2017	30-04- 2019	Reg
24	Ms T Vani	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	35	Yes	No	15-06- 2017	01-08- 2019	Reg
25	Mrs P Archana	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	41	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2017		Reg
26	Ms B Sumadhura	24	Lecturer	Female	M.S	10	Yes	No	05-09- 2018	22-07- 2019	Adl
27	Mrs R Swethasri	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	100	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2018		Reg
28	Mrs A chaitanya	26	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	22	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2017		Reg
29	Mrs K Anuradha	50	Lecturer	Female	M.A	10	Yes	Yes	10-09- 2018		Ad Co
30	Mr K Yasasvi Santhosh	28	Lecturer	Male	B.Tech	12	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2018		Adl
31	Dr P Shreeparna	23	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	1	No	Yes	05-08- 2019		Adl
32	Ms P S Lakshmi Soukya	24	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	12	No	Yes	05-08- 2019		Adl
33	Mrs M Kavitha	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	66	No	Yes	02-08- 2019		Reg
34	Mrs P Padma Bhavani	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	30	No	Yes	02-08- 2019		Reg
35	Mrs G Kalpana	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	58	Yes	No	01-11- 2016	30-04- 2019	Reg
36	Mrs Shalini Singal	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	10	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2019		Reg
37	Dr B Subba Rao	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	06-03- 2019		Ad Co
38	Ms Hari Anushree	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	15	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2018		Re